AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/05/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:07:43
 FIRMS REPORTING:   205   EDIT:04/05/2001
 CYCLE: DEC 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -16,121   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   10,014   -6,107   -38 %   6.06 %   -314 bp

   +200 bp   12,352   -3,769   -23 %   7.31 %   -188 bp

   +100 bp   14,499   -1,623   -10 %   8.41 %   -78 bp

   0 bp   16,121   9.20 %

   -100 bp   16,900   779   +5 %   9.52 %   +33 bp

   -200 bp   17,390   1,269   +8 %   9.70 %   +50 bp

   -300 bp   18,379   2,258   +14 %   10.11 %   +91 bp

   -400 bp   -   -16,121   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   12/31/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.20 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   7.31 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   188 bp

 AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/05/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:07:43
 FIRMS REPORTING:   205   EDIT:04/05/2001
 CYCLE: DEC 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

  Fixed-Rate Single-Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   25,034   24,601   24,196   23,490   22,492   21,408   20,329   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   8,595   8,445   8,295   7,978   7,559   7,134   6,735   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   16,916   16,662   16,395   15,948   15,397   14,827   14,266   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   7,124   7,012   6,915   6,760   6,546   6,316   6,089   -

  Adjustable-Rate Single Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   1,320   1,310   1,303   1,297   1,291   1,282   1,268   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   15,065   14,916   14,792   14,683   14,554   14,368   14,106   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   13,670   13,404   13,139   12,851   12,530   12,172   11,779   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   660   654   648   643   638   633   626   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   1,586   1,563   1,543   1,524   1,504   1,481   1,453   -

  Multifamily & Nonresidential
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   4,715   4,641   4,571   4,502   4,436   4,372   4,309   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   4,196   4,137   4,079   4,024   3,970   3,918   3,867   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   5,803   5,535   5,283   5,047   4,825   4,616   4,420   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   4,100   3,916   3,745   3,586   3,437   3,298   3,168   -

  Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,121   2,117   2,113   2,110   2,106   2,103   2,100   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   583   557   534   513   494   477   461   -

  Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,507   3,497   3,489   3,480   3,471   3,463   3,455   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,473   4,373   4,277   4,185   4,097   4,013   3,932   -

  Other Assets Related to
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   283   273   263   254   246   238   231   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   647   647   647   647   647   647   647   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   42   42   42   42   42   42   42   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   43   68   108   155   192   222   249   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   1   2   5   10   12   12   12   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   120,480   118,366   116,370   113,707   110,463   107,019   103,521   -

 AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/05/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:07:43
 FIRMS REPORTING:   205   EDIT:04/05/2001
 CYCLE: DEC 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------